The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 371
Multilayer Organic (MLO®) SMT Crossovers
RF-DC
MLO® SMT Crossovers
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MLO® SMT RF-DC Crossover is a very low profile crossover that intersects an RF and DC circuit trace
in an SMT package. The RF-DC Crossover is a low cost solution for applications where a critical RF circuit

•	 Low Parasitics
•	 Better Heat Dissipation
HOW TO ORDER
X2A
Series
2020
Size
RFDC
Type
T
Packaging
	 T	= 1000pcs T&R
	 T/250	= 250pcs T&R
	 B	= Bulk
TOP VIEW
Frequency
(GHz)
Port Impedance
(ohms)
Ins. Loss
(dB max)
Return Loss
(dB min)
Power
(Watts)
θJC
(ºC /Watts)
Operating
Temperature (ºC)
DC -2.5 50 0.05 20 30 140 -55 to +85
2.5 – 4.0 50 0.10 20 19 140 -55 to +85
4.0 – 6.0 50 0.15 15 9 140 -55 to +85
QUALITY INSPECTION
Finished parts are 100% tested for electrical
parameters and visual characteristics.
TERMINATION
NiSn compatible with automatic soldering
technologies: Pb free reflow, wave soldering, vapor
phase and manual.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
- 55ºC to +85ºC
* Specification based on performance of component assembled properly on printed circuit board with
50Ω nominal impedance.
090320
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.372
MECHANICAL OUTLINE
031519
Multilayer Organic (MLO®) SMT Crossovers
RF-DC
MLO® SMT Crossovers
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 373
RF-DC SMT CROSSOVER PERFORMANCE: 0.3 GHZ TO 6 GHZ
RF/DC Crossover – Insertion Loss
0.0
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
-0.4
-0.5
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0